

No. 12-1168

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ELEANOR McCULLEN, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

MARTHA COAKLEY, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF
MASSACHUSETTS, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The First Circuit**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE CATO INSTITUTE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS**

ILYA SHAPIRO
Counsel of Record
Cato Institute
1000 Mass. Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 842-2000
ishapiro@cato.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> AND INTRODUCTION	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE RIGHT TO PUBLIC PRESENCE IS FUNDAMENTAL	4
A. The Right to Public Presence Is Protected By The “Penumbras” Of The Bill Of Rights	5
B. The Right to Public Presence Is Implicit In The Concept Of Ordered Liberty.....	8
C. The Right to Public Presence Is Deeply Rooted In The Nation’s History and Traditions	9
II. THE STATE’S ASSERTED INTERESTS ARE NOT COMPELLING.....	12
A. Peaceful Public Presence Does Not Threaten Public Safety Or Impair Patients’ Access To Clinics.....	13
B. Peaceful Public Presence (And Protest) Does Not Unlawfully Restrict Women’s Right To Seek Medical Care At Abortion Clinics, Or Traumatize Patients.....	15

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
III. THE MASSACHUSETTS STATUTE IS NOT NARROWLY TAILORED.....	18
CONCLUSION	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Aptheker v. Secretary of State</i> , 378 U.S. 500 (1964)	7
<i>Bray v. Alexandria Women’s Health Clinic</i> , 506 U.S. 263 (1993)	15-16
<i>Bykofsky v. Borough of Middleton</i> , 428 U.S. 964 (1976)	8
<i>Cleburne v. Cleburne Living Center, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 432 (1985)	14
<i>Commonwealth v. Weston</i> , 455 Mass. 24 (2009)	11
<i>Frisby v. Schultz</i> , 487 U.S. 474 (1988)	17, 18
<i>Greer v. Spock</i> , 385 U.S. 828 (1976)	6
<i>Griswold v. Connecticut</i> , 381 U.S. 479 (1965)	4, 5-6
<i>Grutter v. Bollinger</i> , 539 U.S. 306 (2003)	14
<i>Hague v. CIO</i> , 307 U.S. 496 (1939)	9, 11

v
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Heart of Atlanta Motel, Inc. v. United States</i> , 379 U.S. 241 (1964)	8
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kent v. Dulles</i> , 357 U.S. 116 (1958)	10
<i>Lawrence v. Texas</i> , 539 U.S. 558 (2003)	14-15
<i>Loving v. Virginia</i> , 388 U.S. 1 (1967)	8
<i>Madsen v. Women’s Health Center</i> , 512 U.S. 753 (1994)	12
<i>Martin v. Struthers</i> , 319 U.S. 141 (1943)	5
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003)	6
<i>Moore v. City of East Cleveland, Ohio</i> , 431 U.S. 494 (1977)	4
<i>Palko v. Connecticut</i> , 302 U.S. 319 (1937)	8, 9
<i>Papachristou v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 405 U.S. 156 (1972)	10-11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Perry Educ. Ass’n v. Perry Local Educators Ass’n</i> , 460 U.S. 37 (1983)	6
<i>Pierce v. Society of Sisters</i> , 268 U.S. 510 (1925)	5
<i>Pottinger v. City of Miami</i> , 810 F.Supp 1551 (S.D. Fla. 1992)	7
<i>Romer v. Evans</i> , 517 U.S. 620 (1996)	14
<i>Rust v. Sullivan</i> , 500 U.S. 173 (1991)	6
<i>Sable Communications v. FCC</i> , 492 U.S. 115 (1989)	18
<i>Snyder v. Massachusetts</i> , 291 U.S. 97 (1934)	9
<i>Snyder v. Phelps</i> , 131 S. Ct. 1207 (2011)	17
<i>Stanley v. Georgia</i> , 394 U.S. 597 (1969)	17
<i>United States v. Wheeler</i> , 304 U.S. 144 (1938)	10
<i>United States v. Carolene Products</i> , 254 U.S. 281 (1920)	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

	Page(s)
<i>Warren v. Fairfax County</i> , 196 F.3d 186 (4th Cir. 1999)	12
STATUTES & REGULATIONS	
M.G.L. ch.266 § 120(e)(1/2)	<i>passim</i>
M.G.L. ch.266 § 120(e)	20
M.G.L. ch.265 § 37	20
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Diana Green Foster, et al., <i>Effect of Abortion Protesters on Women’s Emotional Response to Abortion</i> , 87 <i>Conception</i> 81 (2013).....	16
Walt Whitman, “Song of the Open Road”, in <i>Leaves of Grass</i> 121 (Signet Classics 2005) (1855)	1-2
